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FOUNDATION NOTES

l. CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

2. O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

3. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

o. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX
CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

1. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

8. @ STANDARD FOOTING

2. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

1©. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

1. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

2. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

2. [ DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

2. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR GRADE &2

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5 WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF YALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN]
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX
CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &X&
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
|" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF sHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

1. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

8. @ STANDARD FOOTING

9. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

Il. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR

WALLS TAU MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422

FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

12. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER

HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

CONCRETE 2502 PS.1. 4" THICK WITH 6X6&
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 3324 SF.
LOWER LIVING == -=-=---------~- 3,051 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 6375 SF.
GARAGE-------------------- 567 oF.
ENTRY=--------commoomoo oo 208 SF.
N 365 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 1515 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~~~ ===~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === -====---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - -~ - —— - =~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PsF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PoF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--- === =--~- 5 PsF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —=--=-----~ — 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT STORAGE: == —=-—==—~ - 10 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: === -=-—---~ - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~ """ - 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: = —ooomo oo 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === = ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 221-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID

UOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8" |1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————mm—- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: -—----————————- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——----omoooo VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32|
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
waLL HaT. 2 1-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI221.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES D’

RECESS. PLUMB.

DRYER V]
42'H. WALL W/ Ix8 0
celoBe. CAP.- OPT. RAILING BC
fffffffffff GRASP. CODE
RéSH. L 1 LANDRATL (5)5H, § ﬁ
L \L L AT AT alIE A
HE= S Nt = Ry w|||& ]
e clal ~N 3" CLG, i
pm 23 T RO/ L I e
H \ v 24', 3/4' PLYUD. | = BRI
N © M A/C PLATFORM. | | ycla
l ~— r :
IO 8§ e
/| 2'%3p" \C
T i:/ @ oL b= FU-TUB/ OPT
I . = .
o bl / < 1 OOl | - ResH_ | FU6036 SHUR
| 4 | PR2/0BC. __| BRI® N
— ReH © ; |_ a cla. (5)8H. | | @ mf\ =5 4x8 PL.
o~ 7} ’
4x8 PL: = —1|—FU-TUB/ OPT.  4x8 PL. .1g | | A BIO | | [Fu
POST 9 tRUY ] FUeo36 SHUR. ~ POST / 3 S DBL 2x4 X heiclal 111
T BRT BEARNG w) POST 4 |
[T T wALL i
4 : 5 CLG ] (EGRESS) oH2040
BR3 BEARING D - =1 [+]353]
9 ClG. WALL = SH3050 SH3050 [-1472
8 gl (41353 (1353
'\ / AT [-1472 (-1472]
DBL. 2x4 DBL. 24 @ v
POST POST Ve (EGRESS) ‘
-t  ——]
(EGRESS) gf;ig b SH3Q%0 (| 1
. — G 1227 [ e s S
S50 | 1 1 2ioxio [(+1853] ' [-1472]
[+]353] ! ! CLR FG. [-[472] ! L et
- | | m | e
Vo [Eez2] Lo
I I I I

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

NAPA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
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FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(1Par L

ES
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NAPA SERI

6375

DATE 28-26-12

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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LOAD INFORMATION

DEAD LOADS

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

D:12<4:12
>4:12<12:12
>12:12

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ----- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - = - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemmee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ---------=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === ------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= === -~~~ ~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: == === —= ==~ 1© PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ ——- === ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~"""TTTToos 40 PeF

SLEEPNG ROOM: = —--mmmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === === = ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-600 OVER 020

20 ] 12
Iz 14 12
12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R30251

WIND INFORMATION

LULEE NS TV

COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - -
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE-
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA

RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE

WIND SPEED.

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WUIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH
. RIeK CATEGORY

. WIND EXPOSURE:
. BUILDING TYPE:

. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE

777777777 I

IN NOTE *&

SEE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SFPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

. ([T

A,

2.

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
waLL HaT. @ 1-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'E'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR EHEET.

NAPA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
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FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SCF“L

ES

THE VALENCIA
NAPA SERI

6375

DATE 08-26-19

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -=- -~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === === ==~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED 8TORAGE: === === ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING RoOM: ~ —~""TTTTToos 40 PEF

SLEEPNG ROOM: = —-mmmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === ===~ ==~~~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WOoOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3@25

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: ------—-————==- =)

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——--—mmmm va

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE-

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 1-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

OPT. APPLIANCE
s

OPT. SINK

WET BAR OFTION
@ BONUS

1/8"=1'-@" (11X17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'F

e !
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X FUe036 SHIR. u||s
BR® BONUS B2 {2 BRI2
9 cla 9 ClG. ‘ LLuQT 9' ClLG.

[+]353]

[+]353]

4X8 PL-
POST

(EGRESS)

it}

RECESS. PLUMB.

DRYER V
42°H WALL W/ 1x8 20
. CAP- OPT. RAILNG BC
——————————— GRASP. CODE
RESH. L | HANDRAIL (5)5H. S ﬁ
X T, =11y AL |18 2N
13 ! S N N - \\’1“6(,.1_‘ ‘Q“Q hMilEI=n
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fyiKe] NI &
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1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

NAPA SERIES

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

L' 0%B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND
EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL.20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.11 OF THE
TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

2y &

@ i %

N EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT. N J ld | EL. 18'-8%" /HDR. HGT. P

\ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND ——— 12 o % OPTIONAL TILE
X8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND 25 ] .
/ | — IX 8MOOTH EIN. BAND

o EL.1I-0%' IND.FF. EL 4" /PLT HGT, 4. / EL. I-@%" /2ND. FE. $

4 EL 9-4' /PLT. HGT. i ; — EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT. “

hd 1 | N d

o EL. 8-@' /HDR HGT. ‘ o - . I EL. 8-2' /HDR HGT. P

D D | —— Ix& SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR.
- i i | | |mit ] PR
X4 SMOOTH EIN. BAND ——— a
. | I 1L |
DE | | \
EL.0-0' FN.FLR — EL. 0'-0' FIN.FLR.

WA-/ / L R ‘ N $
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS L ixe eMOOTH FIN. BAND TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH EINISH

1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION "D
1/8'=1-@" (IXI) /4'=1'-0" (22X34)
4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROOF.
-6EE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TTR.)
‘ ’ | |
1
&
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

o EL.20-0°%" PLT.HGT. EL.20-0% /PLT.HGT. o

& EL. 18'-8%' HDR. HGT. EL lg'-8%' MDR. HGT. 4

@ %
76" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS —

FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \
2" 08B, EXTER. SHEATHING cJ cJ
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)
)

o EL.I-0%' OND.FF. —E EL. I-2%" /IND. FE. é

4 EL 9-4' /PLT. HGT. — EL 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. “

P %

. EL. 8-2" /HDR HGT. EL 8-0' /HDR HGT. “

@ %

L EL. 20" FN.FLR EL. @'-2" FIN. FLR “

A% %

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

NAPA SERIES

s and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dss\'{gnﬁ are not to be copied
h

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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CONTROL JOINTS @ 24" OC.
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

[X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

& EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

& EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

% O%B. EXTER SHEATHING

(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

1X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

@ EL.1I-2%" /2ND. FF.

EL.18'-8%" /HDR. HGT.

& @

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

4 EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
@

4 EL. &-2" /HDR HGT.
\ %

a EL.©-0' FIN.FLR
%

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1Al R12371 OF THE
TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123.1.2 OF THE TTH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R12372.1 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220

. 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

V4l

198

/

B_@

00
Il

L

EL. I'-4' /PLT. HGT. 4
&

— IX $MOOTH FIN. BAND
EL. II'-@%" /2ND. FF.

EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT.

5'_4"

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION 'E'

178"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROCF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

EL. 8'-2" /HDR HGT.

< ¢ @

| IX& SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR

DOOR

EL ©-0' FIN.FLR "
N 4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

F_| |
P
Iz
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

@ EL.20-0°% PLT.HGT. EL.20-0% /PLT.HGT. ¢
4 EL. 18'-8%' HDR. HGT. EL. 18'-8%' MDR. HGT. &
@ N4

15" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS — |

FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \

2" 08B, EXTER. SHEATHING < <

(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

)

- EL.11-0%' /IND. FF. —E EL. II-0%" /2ND. FF. &
4 EL.9-4' /PLT. HGT. — EL. 9-4' /PLT. HGT. “
@ N4
. EL. 8-0" /HDR. HGT. EL. &'-0" /HDR HGT. “
® N4
L EL.O-0" FNFLR / EL.0'-0' FIN.FLR. -
® N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

NAPA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 222@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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ENTERPRISES, INC.
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Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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SMOOTH FINISH FOAM
BRACKET

2.0
-3

3

4
(FRONT)

MDPETAIL

0"

w
I
2

- @@ N
n

31

(8IDE)

oF /' NTs.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

I. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R12311 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3712 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R123.1.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R1232.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

5. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

{1\ FOAM BRACKET
\&6F/ T0 DETAIL
%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

5" 0%B. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TTP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

@ EL20-0%" [PLT HGT. &
oL 18'-8%" /HDR. HGT. EL. 18'-8%' /HDR. HGT. &
IX& SMOOTH FIN. BAND IX& SMOOTH FIN. BAND
STONE VENEER — — '
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A —E 5 —A4a OPTIONAL TILE
IX8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND == % N — — — i
e e P N \\ / — IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND
& EL. 1'-2%' /2ND. FF. e ——— T ——— T ——— I\ EL lI-4' /LT HaT EL. I-2%" /2ND. FF. -
A " ey i — ey i — - ——— i
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hd N — I ——T—— . E { hd
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3 e —— i DOOR
3 = = | = |
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= - = | o |
h = Al
o
L EL.0-0" FIN.FLR. / — & = \ EL.0'-@' FN.FLR “
v [ . ) 7= %
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION 'F
1/8'=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
OFF-RIDGE
ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)
‘ | | r
T 1iLE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYFE
vENTS\ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE ROOF
@ EL20-0%" [PLT HGT. EL.20-0%' [PLT.HGT. g,
@ EL. 18-8%' /HDR. HGT. EL.18-8%' HDR. HGT. ¢
L
%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS —
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \
2" 08B, EXTER. SHEATHING < <
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)
12
- EL. 11-0%' /IND. FE. —E EL. I'-2%" /2ND. FF. &
4 EL.9-4' /PLT. HGT. — EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. "
A4 Nd
 EL.8'-0" /HDR. HGT. EL. 8-0' /HDR HaT. -
< N4
L EL.0-0" FIN.FLR / EL.0'-2' FN.FLR -
© N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (NIXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

NAPA SERIES

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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I

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENT W/ SHINGLE ROOF.
-SEE CALCULATIONS
FOR QUANTITIES (TYP.)

—— LF

cJ

cJ

CcJ

CcJ

o

i)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 20'-2%" /PLT. HGPP
EL. 18'-8%" /HDR HGT$

Tg" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH ON ™MTL. LATH OVER
2" OSB. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

4@5

EL. II'-@ 3/4' /PLT. HGT.
X& SMOOTH FIN. BAND
L EL.9-4' /PLT. HGT, 4

&

o

&
EL. 8'-@' /HDR. HGT. 4
N4

EL.0-@" FIN.FLR 4
N4

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1.
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW RT22.7.2 OF
THE ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2220

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©3.1721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1©372 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

S &

LEFT ELEVATION D'

1/8"=1-@" (NIX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENT W/ SHINGLE ROOF.
-SEE CALCULATIONS
FOR QUANTITIES (TYP.)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

LW EL.8'-0' /HDR. HGT.
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—Z2 |
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@ EL.20-0%" /PLT. HGT.
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2
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— 435 —
/ e
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©

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

RIGHT ELEVATION D"

1/8"=1-@" (NX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NAPA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "D’
LEFT AND RIGHT

THE VALENCIA
NAPA SERIES

6379

DATE 28-26-12

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

JoB 6375

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SHEET

0/DO

SHEETS




I

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENT W/ SHINGLE ROOF.
-SEE CALCULATIONS
FOR QUANTITIES (TYP.)

cJ

cJ

CcJ

CcJ

o

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 20'-2%" /PLT. HGB

EL. 18'-8%" /HDR HGT$

Tg" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON ™MTL. LATH OVER

2" OSB. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

EL. I'-@ 3/4' /PLT. HGE
&

EL.2'-4" /PLT. HGT.

EL. 8'-2" /HDR. HGT.

¥ S

™ Ix& SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL.0-@" FIN.FLR 4
N4

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R723.1.
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.1.2 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 22202

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©27121 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R122.1.2 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2022

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

LEFT ELEVATION "E'

1/8"=1-@" (NIX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENT W/ SHINGLE ROOF.
-SEE CALCULATIONS
FOR QUANTITIES (TYP.)

]
2
o
2]
0

|

|

|
@ EL.20'-0%" /PLT. HGT. !
@ EL.18'-8%" HDR HGT.

cJ cJ cJ
12
P

@ EL.1-0%' /IND. FF. 3
& EL.9'-4"' /PLT, HGT, cJ
v :
W EL. &-2' HDR HGT.
: y— —5 3
& EL. ©-@" FIN.FLR. P
A e

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

RIGHT ELEVATION 'E"

178"=1"-@" (1IXI17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X324)

NAPA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1221.
OF THE 7TH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1©3.12 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©2721 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R122.1.3 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2022

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEERPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FECR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P28211

9) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AWU FBCR 2020, TTH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT®-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2011 - ARTICLE
210-52

200AMP WP, *4/@ ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
[ # g RMX TO RNG.
H ! 4:* 1©/3 TO DRYER
1072 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-A/C & AM TBD.
FEED BY / *14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITT CO. — AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

]

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

?s INTERSTSTEM BONDING

T? FPOOL

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AllG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires 4 concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

&

OPT.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 11@2-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 1I@-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP) ELEC. POWER METER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2029,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE
2l@-52

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX|) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER ®
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
[ * 2 RMX TO RNG.
H T > 10 0 DRYER
-, 1@/2 TO WH
([ SECONDART AIC & AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ >-# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
*’;}\\NTERSY%TEM BONDING

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There gre tm‘pﬂegﬁn{as of Epncrete-encased
electrpces-I(it) stee! reim reing bars or rods which
are t‘ﬂfjﬁj'uﬂz@"lj{ h‘T diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4

AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires 4 concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH & |outLET, Tv/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lI2-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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REVISIONS BY

F8A

F8A

LEDGER SCHEDULE

2Xx4 LEDGER BOARD CONTINUOUS

W/(2) LAG SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR TRUSS
OR 24'0C. MAX

2Xe LEDGER BOARD CONTINUOUS
W/(2) LAG SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR TRUSS
OR 24'0C. MAX

2X8 LEDGER BOARD CONTINUOUS
W/(2) LAG SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR TRUSS
OR 24'0.C. MAX

F8A

Fi2

F8A

F8A

F8A

F8A

F8A

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPIWTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R325.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D486
and D&T57 shall bear a label indlicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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NAPA SERIES
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DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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2x4 LEDGER BOARD CONTINUOUS e L oo QUSSR
WA2) LAG SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR TRUSS ! ! 0?| B 2 2 -8
OR 24'0.C. MAX F8 . 59 2&° g :
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2%6 LEDGER BOARD CONTINUOUS L 4 1 > E 8§58
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. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG ! ! © N 23

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. F8 & ! Q é’ 05
; | z 3

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG F8 ! ! N 2
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. — ! s 13 gl -

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND S ﬂx F8 ‘ Ty R uzd £5 w
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING 3 —8l 7 5 0% =
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS § o/ - AN [l ¥l ] B
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY = /2' ALL TREAD w gl 2D
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH — - 216" OC s 5 RN O
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA F8 — = 89 >
RESIDENTIAL CODE. 9 9 <«
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4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, = Sso
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS o O 0
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. 3 D %)

¥ T Q

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- S ED -
VENT ROTATION 4 PROVIDE LATERAL Lﬁ & ac
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE & 53] =
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE & 03
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR Q 0o
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS 8 35
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF > iy
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, 5 §¢
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 5 Ey
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1. i 9>

sl 10y £ w

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S W 221 O (1N
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ = gl =2 =
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. % >o| W L

: oEl

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE N B8 5o = 0
INSTALLED 1AW FECR 2220, ’m 5 >l > | <«
TTH EDITION R925.3 3. s Q' o
Underlagment materiale required to % 9? w <
comply with ASTM D226, DIS12, D4863 A of Bsl £ =
and D&T57 shall bear a label indicating ulx B 35 =
compliance to the standard designation Z £ %’
and, if applicable, type classification 5 ;(E <
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlayment & 0
shall be applied and attached in E 50
accordance with Table R325.1.1. 0 %:

- n ) | DATE 28-26-19

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING % a S

- z [
SIZES : : N g G ( | SCALE AS NOTED
o O-HAGN - 1" X 13" HOLE 8 2 Lo
3 - [al DRAUWN RDC
9 f? ® g
D y o luos &315
P N
g v SHEET
"4 'S
TRUSS LAYOUT 'E' ol 1§ TIE.O
1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) 60 -2 I © o SHEETS




Y )
R,
W
:ﬁ; [N N I O N I | A | RN | NN | AU AOUDN | IO || OO | I | RN | NNPNPNS NUUNDN | DN ~
0 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
ol < <o« % o9 T o9 = 9 1 9 3 31 F 7 ¥ ¥ ¥ I T = o I (R sy
[ [ o o M [ o o0 oy o0 o oy o o [ [} o [} o0 [\a} o o LT o0 oy [\2} & )
| 3CJ3 & cJ3
_ 1| \g“
9 | & SR 5
« L 13J5 7 D2 © U0 ;| revsons BY
LEDGER SCHEDULE L = 14 Lfa?
(! Lo Lo 00
2x4 LEDGER BOARD CONTINUOUS 2 T i N f¥ e e e e e e e B e e el it e —{ kel (0 he:
W/(2) LAG SCREWS & EA. FLOOR TRUSS o F8G : e Wioe z 3
OR 24'0C. MAX U S e o N A I A Dles] 5 g &
ESA ~ Q|
2x6 LEDGER BOARD CONTINUOUS = <L[so| 2358aR
W/A(2) LAG SCREWS & EA. FLOOR TRUSS Lo Ools¥] $5585
OR 240 C. MAK ESA \ i <I°f] guwiS¥
: | | -
Y Z gm d ww
2x8 LEDGER BOARD CONTINUOUS oA i ol GOEL5
W/(2) LAG SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR TRUSS 1 ! D= x
OR 24'OC. MAX ! ! S
E8A | | Pol w g
NOTES N el £ 8
F8A l | % B 2
L TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG —f o0l 8§ Z=8
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I T et T T O T Bl » &8
F8A \ | T & w|| il w|| & @) k| T T oo | © RE] gge.
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG 1 | o] £S5 s
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. EsA N ol oiE g',:
; o k]
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND N 09| B# s'g
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING F8A i &9 g& S8%
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS ; ! = E 255
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY — w <O <GSSE
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1 ! g
THE TTH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA 4Y 2N ! T ¢ ol n
RESIDENTIAL CODE. F8A 14 N 14 /) . ! 9 e g
t [0} Q
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, FaA } } 9 25 (o]
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS ‘ : ! a o0 D_".'JI
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. —LL | | o T3 O
‘ = =K A e
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- ; ! ; u s
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL oA | | @ o g3
STABILITT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE S : ! 8 o e
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE ! ! Z 0
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR FeA L w q BT
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS ; ! S E 1] -
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF N FEA i 4 3 & £5 L
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, o 404 = VNG i o2 "
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 9 s YR Ly i %S =
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIATCA BCSI 1. = B 2 ALL TREAD u e [
</:I <1 a‘ " O. .
&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S F8 ! e oc E5 S 08 9
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ ‘ ! 9 N
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. | F5a o by <
‘ 2 =Ey) (-
3 -
1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE 1 . Mg 1 g$ 9p)
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022, F8 ) S0 (@p)
ITH EDITION R225.3.3. K a0l D
Underlagment materials required to =3 & € o oc
comply with ASTM D226, D191, D486 5 w O =
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating £ 53]
compliance to the standard designation i IR 5 %—S
and, If applicable, type classification 8 Vo
indicated in Table RIDBE.11. Underlagment F8 ) B
shall be applied and attached in i 7 5
accordance uith Table RIDS.1. Fe 5 5
= S
8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING ‘ 2 59
SIZES : Fa e ool < | »
o O-HAGIN - 1" X I8' HOLE w128l O W
I R —
F8 v 8| 2 oc
Bl kel W W
o 3 ol I35] 2| @
S ol 2 <
N 5 20 > | <
I e
8 L ool W %
e § E % I Z
F8 M pi P = =
o sl B
s Q©
Foa § T <
e 5153 6875
e —— o 35
" - AR
Far - n ) © | DATE 08-26-1°
b T .
; N [y] @ . [SCALE 48 NOTED
Q tﬁ 0 O
S . D
9 f? o § DRAWN RDC
a ¥ = Jos 6375
g 9 [or=er
1] 1} i r
TRUSS LATOUT 'E o o o s -0 E L ﬂﬂF @
[0) 0 °
1/8'=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4'=I'-@' (22X34) 60 -2 I © Lo SHEETS




o0 -0

o o
ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
PER FBC2020 1TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX.50% | | N . R e
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE N UPPER PORTIONOE | | oo 555 mmv v i i mmv i i 400l ool L L0 oo
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER ‘
PORTION (EAVES). 1 SN 5
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF 1 \D@‘VW
VENTED SPACE: ! (4 A
; 3N J 14
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3559 SF. = 1187 SF. NET FREE VENT. 1 4/ 1 i -
300 REQUIRED o —Ts D R
@ 1
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL 544 SF 1C. i ‘@ \ " H o ; q | ; \ ; Y G|
jm====—- X . ~E | p p= = = 2| = = | I o© oy Tyl o vy 0 %;% S @ - - = Q- - F== =
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8 VENTS @ 68 SF. /VENT. § & = % O o || N o o e (I S I [ g g i s
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '67) cNEA S
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 2583 SF. 1
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SCFFITS @ EAVE: CJ5 s CJ5
(297 LF. @ .087 SF. VENTING PER LF.) /
J7 i |4
UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467 j g7
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 54% e i
f J7r
K N
NOTES J7 /
Jr
. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG /
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTEP: e T A— s FL y —
Il
2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OvEﬁHANg ﬂ J7 \;‘N I
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. { H i 7
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND J 7 I /
ROCOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING I 77—
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS 2 ‘ /| ? il
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY J7 i 4 -
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH '
THE 1TH EDITION (2020) ELORIDA J7 i
RESIDENTIAL CODE. “5 - /1 n J =
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, J7
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS J
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. 7 - o
a8} J K
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- o (o N
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL 7 1 I T - J7
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 21 B8 B| |Bioml— \ L
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE . J7 ) I I e \ J7
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR S
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS a psg T o7 4
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF 9 — R}
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, 9
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN J7 m
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIATCA BCSI 1. I B! . Da
/ J
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. J
1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE I | L | i
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 22202, =
1TH EDITION R305.3 3. K A
Underlayment materiale required to = o "
comply with ASTM D226, DI9710, D486 s
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating J M o 1
compliance to the standard designation \1?/ AN
and, if applicable, type classification T J7 % N | RN
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlagment /3\ = 23— Jo i ,
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R226: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUWER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3569 SF. = 187 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

300

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8 VENTS @ 68 SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:

(297 LF. » 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 547,

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS

MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,
TTH EDITION R@5.3.2.
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI, D486

and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation

and, if applicable, type classification

indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment

shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25 1.1
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458" 14140

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC202@ TTH EDITION R80%: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

REVISIONS BY
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15@ OF

VENTED SPACE:

X

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,659 SF. = 187 SF. NET FREE VENT.

CJ3 (

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 544 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8 VENTS .68 SF._/VENT. CJ3 W 4 g 8
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '6" & ©
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NAPA SERIES

DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

Engineering By:

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 2583 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE: [I

J7

(297 LF. 2 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

—
6/12
612
G

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 54%

[
N

J7|

NOTES
I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG u

J7!

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7
u_W
AN

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.
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24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
2X8 JOISTS @ lo' OC. MAX.

X/—
7
e

T

2Xxg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/

(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

2X'S a2 lp' O.C. MAX

*ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'OC. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

2

212 TREADS-——¢
cut TO FIT / \

121/32"

X8 SKIRT BD. \

«

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2x12 STRINGERS

DATA: TOTAL RISE: II'-® 24" (19 RISERS @ 1 21/32' EA)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-1" (18 TREADS @ 12" EA.)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

SIMPSON

usP

w 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) "= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXI1) "= 1'-@" (22"%34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4'-2" 112"
MAX 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
ITH SECTION-FBCR(2220)-
=311, INSTALL 24'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING P @ 24" OC. MAX.
- \
Y
Z
:% o) ‘V7
A
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 P
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 8 e L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
r
SOLID 2X4 WooD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET @
ol I 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
@ STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL —X TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC.
CONSTRUCTION £ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTPE. HANDRAIL DET.

M1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXTT) 1V2"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 20221 TH EDITION SECTION R3I1.7

MAX, HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
3'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS
ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER

2/8"' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR

CROSS SECTION DIA.

TO BE 1 /4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

GRASFPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE

2 NARROW END

24"™IN.-28"™MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

NN TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

\@/ 3/4"= 1-@' (IIXIT) "= 1-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. MAX. | LAT. LDS.
T omscmrrion] oo LURES e oescmeron| L DSINESS W FUE
4 HETA22 14-12d x 1" ETA20 14-12d 82 | 65 / %0
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 11" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-&d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 25 /160
21 Hi RFT:6-80ix1%,'/PLT:4-8d RTIS RFT:5-80xI%,'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: (lod x | 172" RET: 8-8d x 11"
22 HI2A T (oa X 12 RTle oL 55d %0 | 585/525
23 LUs26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-12d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d | 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1zZ PLT 7 8TD: (2)8dX 1 1/2* RT20 N1/ RS 3100 285 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / &TD: 13-l2d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RTT RFT:5-8d /PLT: B-8d | 415 | 150 / B
34 A4 H:4-8axlVy '/P:4-8dx1", " MP34 H:4-8dxl, ' /P:4-8cxIV' | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A35F H:4-8dxll; '/P:4-8dxI"; " MPAIF H:6-8dx1;'/P:6-8dlxI\,' | 440 | 44@ / N/A
31 MTsi2 14-10d MTWR 14-10d 1000 N/A
38 MTSle 14-12d MTWie 14-12d 1200 N/A
43 LSTAR 2-12d LSTAR 12-12d 205 N/A
45 eTl® 14-16d eTl® 14-16d 1200 N/A
41 LsTA24 18-10d LsTA24 18-10d 1295 N/A
il MSTA36 26-10d MSTA36 26-lod 2)35 N/A
12 MsTCoe 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A
12 SP| STD:6-10d / PLT:4-12d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 / 262
eo P2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d|  SPT224  |$TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d | 605 | 560 / 260
el SPH46.8 2-12d x 1" TP46,48 12-10d x 1" e85 N/A
20 ABUGG 12-16d PAUGE 12-16d 2242 N/A
83 CcBeo (2) %' BOLTS PA8X8 4-l2d 2300 285
2 ABU44 12-16d PAU44 12-16d 2200 N/A
a3 ACe (MAX) 28-16d PE%66 24-16d 1815 1212
24 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d 1815 1212
25 HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-lod 1450 N/A
SILL: %" BOLT slLL: T' BOLT
2 HPBA  TUD.(3) %'xBl,' BOLTE  MHPPA eip.3) el BoLTe P NA
29 A35 H:4-8dxlV, '/P:4-8dx1", " MPAI H:6-8dx1%, ' /P:6-8dxI,' | 440 | 440 / N/A
28-12I HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-160X2," N/A N/A 3640 N/A
31-100-122 HITS %' BOL1/ 26-19d N/A N/A 4215 N/A
123 VGTR/L  p2-9D9'4"X3'/(2) %' BLT N/A N/A 3220 N/A
104 HDU8-8D%25 [1/8' BLT/20-5DS 4'x2,’ N/A N/A 5220 N/A
2 HCP2 2-10d x 11" HHCP2 20-10d x 1" 520 | 262 / N/A
167 HHUS46 H:14-l6d/J):6-16d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-12d 1550 N/A
168 U4e H:8-10d/J:4-10d SUH4& H:8-l6d/J:4-16d 1l N/A
B HUS26 20-led THD26 H:20-led/:10-10d | 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-16d / 1:8-16d EHUH28-2 12-16d 2000 N/A
HD:16-3/16"X11," TAPCO HD:18-3/16"X1"2" TAPCON
214 HUC212-3TF M &-lod HDO212-3 =M & -10d 1135 N/A
215 HGUS21©-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH2I©-2 |HDR:4@-16d/JST:16-10d| 2120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-4"%XIh" TC BLOCK: 1@-14'XI\s" TC
216 HUS412 BleT . 1o 160 HUS412 oIST . 1Dl 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 12-'4"X1%" TC BLOCK: 1©-Y4'XI," TC
211 HUS212-2 olsT . B HUS212-2 olsT . 1o 1o 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR?; X8 TOPFACE H:l-l" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 o5, B2 NFM35XI12U 350 BOLTE 345 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 3x12 | BLK: "¢ J WJST:14-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2) %6 x &' HDR : MIN. l2'e 'J' BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 olT . 1100 NFM4BU | ) e BoLTe | 2162 N/A
HDR : (2) %0 x &' HDR :MIN. ¥ "exJ-BOLTS
23l MBHA356/16 OIET . |2-1d NFMBEXIBU | s s e BoLTs | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)2%"¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 1 "exJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 oIET . 18-10d NFMBEXIEU | s s e BoLTs | 2452 N/A
240 HI5 R:4-10dx|", ' /P:4-10dx|", ! N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LuGaT2 32-12d 2000|105 / 440
30 MGT (1) 3% 'BLTS/GIR: 22-12d N/A N/A 3265 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 [LTL2%4'BLTS/GIR: 8-10d|  USC63  |LTL%4'BLTS/GIR: 8-lod| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4  |LTL2%'BLTS/GIR: 16-12d N/A N/A 3280 N/A
40l SUR/L4I4 | FACE:I8-l6d/JST:8-16d N/A N/A 1100 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

DBL. TOP FPLT.

@ STUDS TOJ

2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE ]

PLATE

(3) 2x4 cox_uMN\\/%

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

fPFEE -ENG. BEAM

@ COLUMN TO alqly
TIE BEAM

OR GIRDER TRS.

Y ]

T

TDETAIL

—— |

VAl
1 4 2 PRE-ENG. WD.
! I FLOOR GIRDER
‘ TRUSS
|
|
|

]
I
I
DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE |
I
I

@ POST TO PLATE —++
TO GIRDER TRUSS

STRUCTURAL POST—*Y_Yi/
SEE FLOOR PLAN

@ POST TO PLATE——1

[
2X P.T. SOLE PLATE L
[

7

A

a4

Y
REINFORCED CONC. Fre—" f——
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN I

T DETAIL

1"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 3" MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

Q@/vz“; 1-@" (XD "= 1'-@" (22'%34")

W 172"=1-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. UWD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

SEE ELEVATION
$

. 2X4 TOP
E

PL
2 EA TRUSS

2 STUD TO FPLATE

00,

V" OsSB
/SHEATHING

CONNECTION @ EA.
TRUSS- SEE SHT. @8

@ @ EA VERT. 2X4 ——

2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE
¢ 5EE ELEVATION ]

| 4

ﬁi/

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

& KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

[T

i

DETAIL

f2><4‘6 2 lo" OC.

[PQE—ENC:. WD, TRUSSES

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRPER TRUSS
OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM

/3/4 ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR

7

AN
AR

%

TT
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE

T

I

I

I

I

I

I :
[ |
ﬁ GIRDER TO POS
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

/

4x8 PARALLAM POST
[
[}
[}
[}
[
[}
[}
[

[

la -
/ ° POST TO sLAB

[

/Hzx PT. SOLE PLATE

7

| ——REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
ey SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N\ DETAIL

172" =1"-@" (IXIT7) 1"=1'"-@" (22X34)

Lo\
N\

W 172'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. UD.

TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

(2) GIRDER
Tﬁuss TO
PLATE TO POST

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

ﬁ EA. &TUD /

TO TOP PLT.

11" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL

—— STRUCTURAL
POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN

SN

N

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
2 24" OC.

)

@ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. TUD TO TOP F’LT./

o

Te" 0SB, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/
o' ABOVE OR BELOW

Z

| ——2xsele oC.
| MID-WALL BLOCKING

5 JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL 2X SOLE PLATE
8 /// DBL. 2X EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) 8 3," PLYWOOD SUB-
- ; e TOP PLT. e o/ /7&00&
o ! ! [O] m T
T I
ﬁ ! ; <:>ﬁPosT TO U% } |
u | i PLT TO POST W :
Ol i i Ol i
2y ‘ 2% :
R | : |
_ - | | '
o | | A
// I I "
J /| | | I
\ / , /2 THREADED ROD [
! N7 e/ W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
/ ﬂ %13/4 ' pLonop/ ® 32' O.C. MAX. TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
/ 15UB- FLOOR \
i | DBL. 2X TOP PLT.
I = I
v N ! @ EA. STUD TO PLT.
\ 1 —— STRUCTURAL
\ / POST SEE
\ FLOOR PLAN
N L_PROVIDE
\ | soLIp
NN ! BLOCKING 2X's @ 16" OC.
J L
@FOST TO o s MID-WALL BLOCKING
TRUSS =
@ 24" OC
TO POST DEL. 25¢
TOP PLT. % Lt
— — ,+,
FRNALT. ELOOR TRUSS
T ® EA. STUD TO PLT.
WBM s "@To POST
15'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
1,'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ox PT. 5OLE WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX I% BT SOLE PLT.
WASHER- @ 32 OC. MAX % BT, MINIMUM T* EMBED.
MINIMUM 7" EMBED. >
R <0
« g » 2 « N » 2
A A A 1A
q 4 4 < u q
Z ° 8 Z ° 4
REINFORCED CONC. FTG: REINFORCED CONC. FTG:
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < SEE FOUNDATION PLAN <
N DETA] MNDETAIL
\J6 / 2410 axiv a0 (22x34) \6 / za=1-0" (i m=1-0' (22x34)

NAPA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

2F2-0B 8F12-0B |6F 6 - OBPF20 - OEEF24- OBIeF28 - OBEF32 - 0B
LENGTH TPE | e :
eFe-1B | 8F12-1B | eFle- 1B [eF20-1B[oF24-1B | oF28-1B [ eF32- 1B D) o "o o e ) e o e o
3lee 44713 6032 1528 2004 12412 1236
2'-120'(34") PRECAST | 2202 [, "1 2015 | eoss | 2o | s00s | 10412 | 1996 ere-1B/IT eFe-oB/IT eRFl4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/IT 8F2o-1B/T 8F24-1B/T
3138 33711 4082 e 1315 ée30 2241
36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo ars T oo T e Tonea ot s TYPE DESIGNATION
2325 24% 3461 4438 5412 e384 1352
42" (48" PRECAST 2229 2040 4473 o032 1520 W24 12472 226
' N ' tal 1213 2e51 2402 4149 4220 Bo44
46 BV PRECAST | 5 [Tomp | acat | eoss | w16 | wo0a | 104w | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED
1223 1321 1823 2311 282e 232 3846
4 ') PRE QUANTITY OF #5 AR AT
5'-4' (64" CAST | nes le65 | 2889 | 5051 | 0% | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 TBOTTOM OF L\NT;E%A@!TY
. . oo | 052 | 1474 | 1282 | 2304 | 2121 | 3121
S IRV PRECAST | an 1452 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5280 | el22
66" (T2') PRECAST o5 1255 2101 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 2911 | 4585 8; 1 @ _ 1 S /w T
255 | 2101 | 33% [ 5260 | 34 | 89% [ cemo
o . 1229 | 1675 [ 2385 | 194 | 2432 | 2886 | 3233 J
T-6" (OVPRECAST | 1671 ["ip0 | 615 | 2010 | 3838 | 55% | eens | o4 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF *5
914" (12 PRECAST | 515 ::zz 242 | 1463 | vie | g2 | 1154 | 2021 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
o8 1212 aig 2544 3402 4222 3121 s REBAR AT TOP
o R 422 822 n2% s 1122 1328 1535 .
12'-6Y26") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 208! 2114 3132 2404 —— M‘N (‘) EEQ D
s . 5o8 235 | 13e5 | 1854 | 2355 | 1e3 | 2015 1-1/2" CLEAR
I1-4* <126°) PRECAST 445 598 235 1265 1854 2441 3158 4044 1 ':E
12'-0" (144" AST 545 8o4 | 1254 | o83 | 2014 | 512 | igi8 <y
2-o PREC 4 555 864 | 1254 | 1693 221l 2832 | 3590 P w cMuU
13'-4° (lo@") PRECAST 421 e | 028 | 1231 | w35 | 124 | l4le g I e
B 262 4o | 148 | 1ole | 1438 | less | 2343 | 20 Il
40" 168") PRECAST 38! e48 ER) [ 4e2 | 1281 | e D §
- 222 455 | 100 | w05 | 1335 | ma | 283 | 2660 (IS &GROUT
14'-g' (") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 g
PRESTRESSED NR 465 o5 | 1312 | 2045 | 200 | 3185 | 3165 z
15'-4" (I24") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 9 —* REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 22080 | 34l - OF LINTEL CAVITY
1-2' (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | o | 4oo | 18oo | 2200 | 2000 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
o-4" (252" . NR NR NR NR ™ ) NR -5/8 ACTUAL_ PEOV\(E\J/%%‘!ENSX):\NTEL
PRESTRESSED R 240 400 | Bo | w0 | Woo | Mo | 2030 2" NOMINAL WIDTH
20-4" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg [ 330 | oo | 240 | 1340 | Mo | 20
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR ["op | 300 | 510 | o10 | 150 | eeo | o0
24'-2" (288') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | "R [Tp | 240 | 410 | 120 | w30 | 350 | el %

8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS

RAVITY

G

TYPE| BRFO BRFI4-0B | 8RFlg-0B| 8RF22 RF2 BRF:
LENGTH BRUE [ oRre-Ib | o0 | BRFI4-B | RF16-1B | 6RF22-B| oRF16-B | 8RF30-B)
Bl 3053 2982 224 4229 5904 6880
4'-4" (52') PRECAST 1489
1827 3412 4282 ©472 1941 4dle oe1e
443 | 282 | 214 | 3600 | 44871 | 5315 | o204
4'-6' (54') PRECAST 13517
1122 2412 4282 ©472 1941 dle @818
on K 832 | 602 | 550 | 2058 | 560 | 3015 | 3585
5'-8' (68") PRECAST 1es 153 2182 4074 ©472 edle 5814 ©839
. T2 | 500 | 1442 | 1924 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352
S0 WOV PRECAST | 35 00| 2081 | se1l | 6412 | o5l | 5450 | oan
' ' . 201 1611 2933 25676 3223 3872 4522
6'-8' (80") PRECAST 822
201 111 2933 4100 &120 811 Calal
16" (90 PRECAST | ces | el | BT | 72 | @ee | z4si | 7344 | a4ve
N PR T4 | 1571 | 2379 | 3609 | 5492 | 6624 | 532
22 834 | 153 | loll | 1342 | leld | lese
9'-8" (II6") PRECAST | a1 2 5 | ©
535 | e | 1491 | 2re | 2els | 3ve5 | 2815

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
. f'c prestressed lintels = 6220 psi.
f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C@ w/
minimum net area compressive strength = 1902 psl.
Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Aol5
GRe?. Field rebar per ASTM Aelb GR42 or GR&D.
. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
272 low relaxation.
1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.

GENERAL NOTES

. Provide full mortar head and bed joints.

2. Shore filled lintels as required.

3.Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
structurdl drawings.

4.Lintels are manufactured uwith 5-1/2" long notches at the ende
to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.

5.All lintels meet or exceed L/36Q vertical deflection, except
lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or
exceed L/180.

& .Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.

1.71/32" diameter wire stirrups are uelded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.

8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
in lieu of concrete masonry units.

DA W AWM

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) 2 TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST-
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

® COLUMN TO ylqly
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM

OR GIRDER TRS.

TDETAIL

\J1 2= 10" cixi) 1= -2 (22'x34%

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS

(2) 2 TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

1§ J
N [
N AN
LQ—PLY PRE-ENG.
LU LVL BEAM LU
@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD
DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —=
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS
@ COLUMN TO—<1 ||
TIE BEAM l 17+ |
‘; ;‘
I R *E*Tﬁ** B ﬁTF***TT
I I I I I 4ol I
I I v I I ol I
I I b I I ol I
I I e I I hol I
L] Il 1 L] [ I I |
1 1
| h
| I
[} cd
M DETAIL
\J1/ v2r=r-e" axiny r=r-o' (22x34)

2.5afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL) | “TACT 318 andl ACT 530
TR | &re-1T| 8- 1T [eFi6 - 1T [er20-T[oF24-1T [gF28-1T] eF22-IT
LENGTH &rB-27|5F-2T |eFl6 2T [er10-2TjBr24-27 [er2a-27|era2-21) 018 | 8F8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
LI (34') PRE 727 | 287e | 410l | 8332 | 6862 | e | 9085 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2reean CAST [Tz | 14 | so01 | o0 | e4on | Tes [ sos | 27| %2 loads for unfilled lintels must be redugced 2] ?@"/ If bearin
2165 | 2289 | 3200 | 4231 | 5213 | o204 | Tie2 | hie | " /2" Bafe loads f I 3 - ol \9
36" (42') PRECAST [ o e T ses | 405 | soel | eoel | 1ose | 27 | 1257 ength is es“s t an &- - Safe loads for all recesse intels
40.0% (48" cast |22 | 128 | 8% | 3080 | 4532 [ 5387 | c245 based on &' nominal bearing.
3 B1e | 125 | 2too | 3883 | 4422 | 2264 | el | 22 [ %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
46" (54') PRECAST L1682 | Me1 | 801 | 3251 | 4010 | 477 | 5525 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the
6eo | 1105 | 2435 | 3111 303 | 4658 | Baoe | °' | 1 section specTF'\ed.
.ar . 1393 | 484 | 20 | 041 | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar.
5'-4" (64') PRECAST 505 | 525
125 | 421 | 2050 | 2670 | 3223 | 3800 | 4549 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
1272+ | 1357 | 1230 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 B 5 X .
5'-10"'(12") PRECAST 418 | 4 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1212 | 135 | 1815 | 2441 | 200 | 3583 | 487 " S lintel
PR 114+ | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2168 | 5200 | 32 the precast lintel.
&' (18" PRECAST — 1 T cas | 212 | 2105 | 526 | 3132 | 127 | 887 6. One *1 rebar may be supbstituted for two * rebars in &'
o . 9% | or | 1415 | Iol4 | 2354 | 2191 | 3240 lintels only.
T-6" (OVPRECAST "oop [ 1019 | 1ee | 1807 | 2351 | 191 | 3245 | 5% |7 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
94" (112') PRECAST |-22F | R | %80 | es | Beo | 52 | 2144 454 | &30 safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
20| | 185 | W2 | 1880 | 1812 | 22T | 2624 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
10'-6X6") PRECAST et | 4% | 198 | @2 | uel | 4se | N3l 326 | 423 &. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
Tle ol | 1psa | 1289 [ | 2024 | 2388 | heiaht
e . 6o6r | 432 | 6% | 892 | o4 | 1309 | BB next lower eignt. .
1'-4" (136") PRECAST = oo | son | nes | Bes | 1236 | 208 | 262 |5%¢ || 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. D n ~
20 ras rrmcasr [ S0 | too [ en [ se Two e Lo T 018" PRECAST W/ 2° RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
031 | 486 | sl8 | o3 | 114 | 1ee | 2086
500 | 340 | 532 | 686 | 841 | 991 | 153
134" (160" PRECAST ™. | aon | eez | wod | be1 | wa1 | et | 2% | 3% UPLIFT LATERAL
458 | sl6 | 428 | o35 | T8 | 22 | web oRF6-1T | oRFIO-IT | 8RFK-IT | BRFIS-IT | 8RF22-IT | 8RF26-1T | eRF30-IT
ot ' TYPE|
14'-0'(168") PRECAST T 56 | o2 | o922 | w4 | Bo1 | wie | 22¢ |® LENGTH BRFG-1T | BRHO-11 | BRFI4-1T | BRFB-2T | eRF2-TT | BRF6-21 | BRea0aT| O | BFTO
14'-8" (16" 243 | 295 | 458 | 5ol | 124 | e51 | e%0 e . 244 | 513 | 245 | 3260 | 42 | 4961 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 | 352 | se2 | es2 | e | 4l | maz | S| 8T 4'-4" (82") PRECAST 1244 B | 2332 | 310 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | o |
5-4" (184") 28 | 218 | 420 | 553 | o11 | @l | =25 o . 12| BeT | 230 3121 | 3931 | 416 | 5511
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 19l o | el | ele | VR | 321 4-e' (547 PRECAST 132 1455 | 2240 | 3030 | 28371 | 4043 | 5ams | 200 | *°
m-4' (208") e | 236 | 36l | 44 | 561 | 6@ | 114 e \ 924+ | M2 | 1e5 | 2423 | 2055 | 2689 | 4325
PRESTRESSED ) 216 | 443 | 642 | 814 21 1ze | VR | ® 5'-8" (68) PRECAST 24 1132 1141 2351 | 2918 | 2003 | 4130 | 2 | @
19'-4" (232") 65 | 201 | 313 421 | 420 | 518 | ool . \ 8%+ | 138 | I142 | 2352 | 2965 | 388l | 4i%8
PRESTRESSED [ igs | 238 | 383 | 580 | 136 | 240 | leo | V% | 224 510" (10" PRECAST oo, [ iosa | 1020 | 288 | 2891 | 3aen | aioe | “©° | 4°
20-4" (256") 145 | 86 | 218 | 356 | 433 | siz | 5%0 o . 112 | ee2 1513 | 2042 | 2513 | 2121 | 3642
PRESTRESSED | 142 2 | 336 | 411 | 35 | eo1 | wes | V| P 68" (BOVPRECAST |0 ase | 1468 | 181 | o | 303 | %8s | 22 | '
22'-2' (204") 140 80 268 343 48 493 568 " ' 688 621 1325 lBlo | 2282 | 2153 | 23221
PRESTRESSED [ 151 | 205 | 322 | 451 | 621 | 111 | =41 || 16" (BOVPRECAST oo [ sae | bez | ez | 2225 | 2080 | am1 | 0 |
24'-0" (288") 121 5 244 312 380 441 55 o ' 533+ 433 828 123 1413 o4 | 1995
PRESTRESSED [ 166 | 200 | 408 | 538 | es0 | 33 | V% | *® 9-8" (116" PRECAST 5 521 | wwom | mes | e | 2088 | 2w0 | >° | ©*
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 49 FIELD REBAR «*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
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THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 1th EDITION, 22202 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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